New Leave of
Absence

Reduced Workload
EC 44922 (Willie
Brown)

Rehire Temporary
Teacher

Rehire to
Probationary
Employee

Tuesday, June 16, 2020

Last Name

Lanfranki Law

O'Shea

Wohali

Clark

Johnson-Shaw

Butticci

Huitron

Hutchins

Kelly

Serpe

Beaty

First Name

Elizabeth

Jaime

Sandra

Sharon

Sandra

Elizabeth

Teresa

Nancy

Devin

Maureen

Russell

Present Location

Rio Vista

Delta View

District Wide

Walnut Acres

Mt. Diablo High

Ygnacio Valley High

Shadelands

El Monte

College Park High

Riverview

Westwood

Position

Principal

3rd Grade

Administrator

5th Grade

Science

SDC

SDC

SDC

Resource Specialist

SDC

Resource Specialist

Eftective Date

Board Date

7/1/20 6/22/20
7/1/20 6/22/20
7/1/20 6/22/20
8/1/20 6/22/20
8/1/20 6/22/20
8/1/20 6/22/20
8/1/20 6/22/20
8/1/20 6/22/20
8/1/20 6/22/20
8/1/20 6/22/20
8/1/20 6/22/20
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Rehire to
Probationary
Employee

Resignation

Retirement

Tuesday, June 16, 2020

Last Name

Mancera

Masson

Hartnett

Jimenez

Kouris

McAlister

McFerrin

Agronow

Beard

Beteta

First Name

Ashley

Venus

Debra

Michael

Kristina

Michael

Erin

Raymond

Lila

Beatrix

Luz

Brenda

Present Location

Concord High

Mountain View

District Wide

Dent Center

District Wide

Northgate

Mt. Diablo High

Mt. Diablo High

Olympic

District Wide

Shore Acres

Loma Vista

Position

SDC

SDC

Speech Pathologist

Assistant Superintend

Speech Pathologist

Principal

English

School Counselor

JROTC

School Nurse

3rd Grade Bilingual

Effective Date

8/1/20

8/1/20

6/30/20

6/30/20

6/3/20

6/30/20

6/3/20

6/5/20

6/30/20

6/3/20

6/30/20

Alternative Ed. Teach 6/30/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20
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Retirement

Tuesday, June 16, 2020

Last Name

Bradley

Brauer

Bryan

Bullard

Clark

Clause

Colon

Coppage

Crocombe

Curtis

Davis

Ellgaard

First Name

Michaela

Sherry

Renee

Deborah

Jana

Michael

Cheryl

Keith

Martha

Peri

Kevin

Annette

Present Location Position
Westwood 5th Grade
Sun Terrace 3rd Grade

Pleasant Hill Elementa 2nd Grade

District Wide Vocal Music

District Wide Resource Specialist

Ygnacio Valley High Social Science

Woodside 3rd Grade

Mt. Diablo High English

Sun Terrace Resource Specialist
Olympic Social Science
Northgate Social Science
Pine Hollow English

Etfective Date Board Date

6/4/20

6/3/20

6/30/20

6/30/20

6/30/20

6/30/20

6/30/20

6/30/20

6/3/20

6/29/20

6/30/20

6/3/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20
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Retirement

Tuesday, June 16, 2020

Last Name

Fedotoff

Fletcher

Foxcroft

Kahrer

Kennedy

Knighten

Koch

LaCroix

LaDue

Lipnicke

Luneburg

Masahud

First Name

Lydia

Maria

Bharbara

Martha

Jane

Raychael

Katherine

Kimberly

Debbi

Jan

Thomas

Helen

Present Location

Valle Verde

Ygnacio Valley High

Fair Oaks

Riverview

Sun Terrace

District Wide

Concord High

Delta View

Valle Verde

Bancroft

Northgate

Mt. Diablo High

Position

5th Grade

Science

Etfective Date Board Date

6/20/20

6/4/20

Transitional Kindergar 6/30/20

CORE

2nd Grade

Librarian

Work Experience

Intervention

3rd Grade

2nd Grade

Math

Chemistry

6/29/20

6/3/20

6/30/20

6/30/20

6/30/20

6/30/20

6/30/20

6/4/20

6/30/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20
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Retirement

Tuesday, June 16, 2020

Last Name

McFarland

McNulty

Mills

Porta

Posey

Pressler

Robertson

Rollick

Rosa

Salem

Schuster

Sibilla

First Name

Mary

Loreta

Virginia

Elizabeth

Julie

Karen

Jan

Lynette

Deborah M.

Lila

Debra

Present Location

El Monte

El Dorado

District Wide

Pleasant Hill Middle

Fair Oaks

Delta View

District Wide

Valle Verde

Bancroft

Valhalla

Bel Air

Hidden Valley

Position

Intervention 6/3/20
Music 6/20/20
Librarian 6/30/20
Art 6/30/20
Kindergarten 6/29/20
1st Grade 6/30/20

Teacher on Special As 6/5/20

1st Grade 6/30/20
Kindergarten 6/30/20
2nd Grade 6/30/20
4th Grade 6/30/20
1st Grade 6/3/20

Effective Date

Board Date

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20
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Last Name

Retirement Spark

Steele

Swimme

Townsend

Venkatesh

Warholic

Waters

Wilburn

Wiley

Wilmoth

Tuesday, June 16, 2020

First Name

Grace

Tracey

Denise

Scott

Kathyayani

Diane

Stephanie

Michael

Deborah

Robin

Present Location

Riverview

Sun Terrace

Valle Verde

El Dorado

District Wide

Sequoia Middle

Position

SDC

4th Grade

2nd Grade

CORE

Speech Pathologist

CORE

Pleasant Hill Elementa 4th Grade

Riverview

District Wide

Woodside

CORE

Librarian

Effective Darte Board Date

6/30/20

6/30/20

6/30/20

6/30/20

6/30/20

6/29/20

6/30/20

6/3/20

6/30/20

4th/5th Grade Combo 6/30/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20

6/22/20
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