Certificated Personnel Actions - Board Meeting 6/22/20

New Leave of	Last Name Lanfranki Law	First Name Elizabeth	Present Location Rio Vista	Position Principal	Effective Date 7/1/20	Board Date 6/22/20
Absence	Lamfanki Law	Enzabetti	Kio vista	ғтшсіраі -	7/1/20	0/22/20
	O'Shea	Jaime	Delta View	3rd Grade	7/1/20	6/22/20
	Wohali	Sandra	District Wide	Administrator	7/1/20	6/22/20
Reduced Workload EC 44922 (Willie Brown)	Clark	Sharon	Walnut Acres	5th Grade	8/1/20	6/22/20
Blown	Johnson-Shaw	Sandra	Mt. Diablo High	Science	8/1/20	6/22/20
Rehire Temporary Teacher	Butticci	Elizabeth	Ygnacio Valley High	SDC	8/1/20	6/22/20
	Huitron	Teresa	Shadelands	SDC	8/1/20	6/22/20
	Hutchins	Nancy	El Monte	SDC	8/1/20	6/22/20
	Kelly	Devin	College Park High	Resource Specialist	8/1/20	6/22/20
	Serpe	Maureen	Riverview	SDC	8/1/20	6/22/20
Rehire to Probationary Employee	Beaty	Russell	Westwood	Resource Specialist	8/1/20	6/22/20

	Last Name	First Name	Present Location	Position	Effective Date	Board Date
Rehire to Probationary Employee	Mancera	Ashley	Concord High	SDC	8/1/20	6/22/20
	Masson	Venus	Mountain View	SDC	8/1/20	6/22/20
Resignation	Hartnett	Debra	District Wide	Speech Pathologist	6/30/20	6/22/20
	Jimenez	Michael	Dent Center	Assistant Superintend	6/30/20	6/22/20
	Kouris	Kristina	District Wide	Speech Pathologist	6/3/20	6/22/20
	McAlister	Michael	Northgate	Principal	6/30/20	6/22/20
	McFerrin	Erin	Mt. Diablo High	English	6/3/20	6/22/20
	Troper	Raymond	Mt. Diablo High	School Counselor	6/5/20	6/22/20
Retirement	Agee	Lila	Olympic	JROTC	6/30/20	6/22/20
	Agronow	Beatrix	District Wide	School Nurse	6/3/20	6/22/20
	Beard	Luz	Shore Acres	3rd Grade Bilingual	6/30/20	6/22/20
	Beteta	Brenda	Loma Vista	Alternative Ed. Teach	6/30/20	6/22/20

Last Name Bradley	First Name Michaela	Present Location Westwood	Position 5th Grade	Effective Date 6/4/20	Board Date 6/22/20
Brauer	Sherry	Sun Terrace	3rd Grade	6/3/20	6/22/20
Bryan	Renee	Pleasant Hill Elementa	a 2nd Grade	6/30/20	6/22/20
Bullard	Deborah	District Wide	Vocal Music	6/30/20	6/22/20
Clark	Jana	District Wide	Resource Specialist	6/30/20	6/22/20
Clause	Michael	Ygnacio Valley High	Social Science	6/30/20	6/22/20
Colon	Cheryl	Woodside	3rd Grade	6/30/20	6/22/20
Coppage	Keith	Mt. Diablo High	English	6/30/20	6/22/20
Crocombe	Martha	Sun Terrace	Resource Specialist	6/3/20	6/22/20
Curtis	Peri	Olympic	Social Science	6/29/20	6/22/20
Davis	Kevin	Northgate	Social Science	6/30/20	6/22/20
Ellgaard	Annette	Pine Hollow	English	6/3/20	6/22/20

Last Name	First Name	Present Location	Position	Effective Date	Board Date
Fedotoff	Lydia	Valle Verde	5th Grade	6/20/20	6/22/20
Fletcher	Maria	Ygnacio Valley High	Science	6/4/20	6/22/20
Foxcroft	Bharbara	Fair Oaks	Transitional Kindergar	6/30/20	6/22/20
Kahrer	Martha	Riverview	CORE	6/29/20	6/22/20
Kennedy	Jane	Sun Terrace	2nd Grade	6/3/20	6/22/20
Knighten	Raychael	District Wide	Librarian	6/30/20	6/22/20
Koch	Katherine	Concord High	Work Experience	6/30/20	6/22/20
LaCroix	Kimberly	Delta View	Intervention	6/30/20	6/22/20
LaDue	Debbi	Valle Verde	3rd Grade	6/30/20	6/22/20
Lipnicke	Jan	Bancroft	2nd Grade	6/30/20	6/22/20
Luneburg	Thomas	Northgate	Math	6/4/20	6/22/20
Masahud	Helen	Mt. Diablo High	Chemistry	6/30/20	6/22/20

Last Name McFarland	First Name Mary	Present Location El Monte	Position Intervention	Effective Date 6/3/20	Board Date 6/22/20
McNulty	Loreta	El Dorado	Music	6/20/20	6/22/20
Mills	Virginia	District Wide	Librarian	6/30/20	6/22/20
Porta	Elizabeth	Pleasant Hill Middle	Art	6/30/20	6/22/20
Posey	Julie	Fair Oaks	Kindergarten	6/29/20	6/22/20
Pressler	Karen	Delta View	1st Grade	6/30/20	6/22/20
Robertson	Jan	District Wide	Teacher on Special As	: 6/5/20	6/22/20
Rollick	Lynette	Valle Verde	1st Grade	6/30/20	6/22/20
Rosa	Deborah M.	Bancroft	Kindergarten	6/30/20	6/22/20
Salem	Lila	Valhalla	2nd Grade	6/30/20	6/22/20
Schuster	Mary	Bel Air	4th Grade	6/30/20	6/22/20
Sibilla	Debra	Hidden Valley	1st Grade	6/3/20	6/22/20

Last Name	First Name	Present Location	Position	Effective Date	Board Date
Spark	Grace	Riverview	SDC	6/30/20	6/22/20
Steele	Tracey	Sun Terrace	4th Grade	6/30/20	6/22/20
Swimme	Denise	Valle Verde	2nd Grade	6/30/20	6/22/20
Townsend	Scott	El Dorado	CORE	6/30/20	6/22/20
Venkatesh	Kathyayani	District Wide	Speech Pathologist	6/30/20	6/22/20
Warholic	Diane	Sequoia Middle	CORE	6/29/20	6/22/20
Waters	Stephanie	Pleasant Hill Elementa	4th Grade	6/30/20	6/22/20
Wilburn	Michael	Riverview	CORE	6/3/20	6/22/20
Wiley	Deborah	District Wide	Librarian	6/30/20	6/22/20
Wilmoth	Robin	Woodside	4th/5th Grade Combo	6/30/20	6/22/20

Tuesday, June 16, 2020 Page 6 of 6